Surendranath Evening College
24/2 M.G. Road, Kolkata - 700 009

Academic Calendar for the Session July 2020 —June 2021

This tentative institutional calendar has been prepared to keep in mind the UGC’s guidelines* for the
2020-2021 semester. Students and prospective students are requested to note that this is subject to
change as per the advice of the UGC and the University of Calcutta, as well as the Governments of
India and West Bengal. The inconvenience is regretted.

Event Date
Commencement of 3rd and 5th semester classes 20.07.2020 (Monday)
Death Anniversary of Sir Surendranath Banerjea 06.08.2020 (Thursday)
Independence Day Celebration, flag hoisting at college campus 15.08.2020 (Saturday)
Teachers' Day celebration 05.09.2020 (Saturday)
Birth Day of Sir Surendranath Banerjea 10.11.2020 (Tuesday)
Jagadhatri Puja 23.11.2020 (Monday)
Guru Nanak’s Birthday 30.11.2020 (Monday)
Orientation Program for B.A./B.Sc. 1st semester students 16.12.2020 (Wednesday )
Commencement of 1st semester classes 16.12.2020 (Wednesday )
Christmas 25.12.2020 (Friday)
Winter Recess 26.12.2020-01.01.2021
Swami Vivekananda’s Birthday 12.01.2021 (Tuesday)
Netaji’s Birthday 23.01.2021 (Saturday)
Calcutta University Foundation Day 24.01.2021 (Sunday)
Republic Day Celebration, flag hoisting at college campus 26.01.2021 (Tuesday)
Birthday of Thakur Panchanan Barm 14.02.2021 (Sunday)
Annual Sports Day Last week of February, 2021
National Science Day Celebration 28.02.2021 (Sunday)
International Women’s Day Celebration 09.03.2021 (Tuesday)
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Commencement of 2nd, 4th and 6th semester classes 05.04.2021 (Monday)

Rabindra Jayanti Celebration 09.05.2021 (Sunday)

World Yoga Day Celebration 21.06.2021 (Monday)

Holidays and Vacations: As per Holiday List by University of Calcutta

Examinations:

e B.AJ/B.Sc. Part Il Final Examination, 2020: From 01.10. 2020
e B.A./B.Sc/B.Com. 2nd. 4th and 6th Semester
Examination, 2020: Internal Assessment, 2020:

November, 2020
4th Semester Final University Examination, 2020: From 02.12.2020
2nd Semester Final University Examination, 2020: From 08.12.2020

e B.AJ/B.Sc/B.Com. 1st 3rd and 5th Semester
Examination, 2020: Internal Assessment, 2020:

From last week of February, 2021

3rd and 5th Semester Final University Examination, 2020: From 08.03.2021
1st Semester Final University Examination, 2020: From 20.03.2021

Filling up of Form for University Examination: From 08.02.2021

* UGC Guidelines: https://www.ugc.gov.in/pdfnews/1019576_Guideline.pdf

* Students are requested to note that the examination dates are subject to notifications by the University
of Calcutta.

* Dates for supplementary exams for the Annual Mode are to be declared by the University of Calcutta.




